" WOKINGHAM
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&

THE WOKING iyAM BOROUGH COUNCIL
(VARIOUS OFF-STREET BOROUGH CAR PARKS) (CIVIL PARKING ENFORCEMENT) ORDER 2023
NOTICE OF VARIATION No.2 2024

Notice is hereby given that Wokingham Borough Council intends, not less than twenty-one days
from the date of this notice, to vary the above Order relating to fees and charges under section 35C
and Schedule 9 (Part 1V) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the Local Authorities’ Traffic
Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and all other enabling powers. It is
intended that the changes will take place on 1% July 2024.

In all other respects the provisions of the Wokingham Borough Council (Various Off-Street Borough
Car Parks) (Civil Parking Enforcement) Order 2023 will remain in force.

The Variation Notice has the effect of varying the parking charges listed in Schedule 3 and 4 of the
above Order as detailed below:

PARKING CHARGES IN WOKINGHAM TOWN CAR PARKS

Period of Operation 24 hours Monday to CURRENT CHARGE NEW CHARGE
Sunday (inclusive) 6am to 10pm
Monday to Sunday
(inclusive)
Up to 1 hours £1.30 £1.40
Up to 2 hours £2.50 £2.60

PARKING CHARGES IN CAR PARKS OUTSIDE WOKINGHAM TOWN
(Excludes Country Parks)

Period of Operation 24 hours Monday to CURRENT CHARGE NEW CHARGE
Sunday (inclusive) 6am to 10pm
Monday to Sunday
(inclusive)
Up to 1 hours £1.00 £1.10
Up to 2 hours £2.00 £2.10

A copy of this Notice may be seen online at www.wokingham.gov.uk/tro

Chris Easton

Assistant Director, Highways and Transport

Wokingham Borough Council

P.O Box 153, Shute End, RG40 1WL

0118 9974 6000

www.wokingham.gov.uk Dated 16 May 2024

Private: Information that contains a small amount of sensitive data which is essential to communicate
with an individual but doesn’t require to be sent via secure methods.


http://www.wokingham.gov.uk/tro
http://www.wokingham.gov.uk/

